## THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 24, 1899.

## JOINT STOCK BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.		
Bank of Whitehaven Limited Bradford Banking Company Limited	Whitehaven Bradford	£ 10342 18769
Bradford Commercial Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	Bradford	11356
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited Cumberland Union Banking Company Limited	Carlisle Carlisle	25956 34247
Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	Halifax Halifax Halifax	7059 7151 9166
Knaresborough and Claro Banking Company Limited	Harrogate	20876
Lancaster Banking Company Limited Leicestershire Banking Company Limited Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited	T *****	51389 30191 41190
Moore and Robinson's Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited	Nottingham	10800
North and South Wales Bank Limited Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited	N7 . 442	47554 21610
Pares's Leicestershire Banking Company Limited	Leicester	21975
Sheffield and Hallamshire Bank Limited Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company Limited Sheffield Banking Company Limited Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company Limited Stuckey's Banking Company Limited	Sheffield Sheffield Stamford	6620 11862 13095 39709 107305
Wakefield and Barnsley Union Bank Limited West Riding Union Banking Company Limited Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited Wilts and Dorset Banking Company Limited	Whitehaven	6082 10793 21707 66196
York City and County Banking Company Limited     Yorkshire Banking Company Limited     York Union Banking Company Limited	York	94261 92766 69590

Inland Revenue Office, October 21, 1899.

## J. S. PURCELL, Registrar of Bank Returns.

In the High Court of Justice.—Companies (Winding-up). Mr. Justice Wright. 00332 of 1899.

In the Matter of the Companies Acts 1862 to 1893 and in the Matter of Hannan's Water and Ore Reduction Company Limited.

OTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the the winding up of the above named Com-pany by the High Court of Justice was, on the 20th day of October 1899 presented to the said Court by the Associated Gold Mines of Western Australia Limited of No. 1 Queen Victoria-street in the city of London contributories of the said Company and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at the Royal Courts of Justice Strand London on the 1st day of November 1899 and any creditor or contributory of the said Company desirous to support or oppose the making of an Order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing by himself or his Counsel for that purpose and a copy of the petition will be furnished to any creditor or contributory of the said Company requiring the same by the undersigned, on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

DAVIDSON and MORRISS, 40 and 42, Queen Victoria-street, London, E.C., Solicitors for the Petitioner. Note.—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on or send by post to the above named notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name and address of the person or if a firm the name and address of the firm and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their Solicitor (if any) and must be served or if posted must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above named not later than six o'clock in the afternoon of the 31st day of October 1899.

## Pratts Limited.

T an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders of the above named Company duly convened and held at 26 Pollard-lane Undercliffe Bradford in the county of York on the 18th day of March 1899 the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed :--

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this Meeting that the Company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up voluntarily and that Mr. William Pratt of 26 Pollard-lane Undercliffe Bradford Managing Director be and he is appointed Liquidator for the purpose of such winding up."

Dated this 19th day of October, 1899. WILLIAM PRATT, Chairman.